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Result Analysis of Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Session 2022-23

Question no. | % of Option 4 | % of Option 3 % o _()puon 2_[_ Yo of Option 1 | % of Option 0
1 100 000 | 000 0.00 0.00
2 100 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 100 000 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
4 100 0.00 _0.00 | 0.00 0.00
5 [ oo 0.00 | 000 0.00 | 0.00
6 100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 100 | 000 T 000 ‘ 0.00 0.00
8 100 000 | 0.00 1 0.00 | 0.00
9 100 0.00 ~0.00 0.00 0.00
10 [ 100 ] 0.00 | 0.00 ‘ 000 000
11 100 | 000 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00
12 [ 100 [ 000 | 000 0.00 L 0.00
13 | 6842 | 3158 | 000 0.00 0.00
14 63.16 36.84 000 T o .00 | 0.00
15 | 5263 210 |03 000 | 0.00
16 _ 6306 | 2631 L1053 000 | 0.0
17 [ 4210 3684 | 2105 | 000 [ 0.00
18 4210 36.84 i 2105 000 | 000
19 520 73.68 2105 0.00 0.00
20 320 | 7368 | 2105 0.00 0.00
Question no, | % of Option 4 | % of OJmon 3 T-not Option 2 % of Option | | % % of Option 0
20 | 7710 [ 1770 | 5.0 000 0.00
’ %d /< =
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Scssion{_zoﬂz-zozgj

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation. Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have 10 respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. <¥es/No

© v
B) Name of Students (Optional) ......... Karyan. ..ot Qamdht Gede MIE
) Class ke ol g Faculty: Science / Arts
. © v ©
- Subject Offered  CoraRu SO EngNS. g Mavadh ComiPater Scrence

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

eEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
eThe response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

PhysicS wialh

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
_A4Y8510 100% . 3)701t084% 2)55t069%  1)30 to 54% 0) Below 30%
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
( , _#ArThoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly . 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
_4yAlways effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

_#yTixcellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

A’)/A‘lways fair | 3) Usually fair  2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

/ﬂﬁ:'ery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

'ﬂﬁlegularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
K=
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8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth
—Significantly 3) Very well  2) Moderately I)Marginally  0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
//L)»Sfrongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
_4yFvery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
},H!v/cry time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) [ don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
very time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. )
/a.;—my 3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to v)
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. >
_4)Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

HSonglyagree  )Agree  2)Newrl  1)Disagree ) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

UyToagratextent  3)Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

d)Stonglyagree  3)Agree  2)Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
18. I:':tfor(s arc made by the ins.ﬁtutc/tmhqs to inwlcate: soft skills, life skills and'employability skills to ma;ke you ready
for the world of work. ’

HrTo a great extent 3) Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all v
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
\$rAbove 90% 3)70-89% 2)50-69% 1)30-49% 0) Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
\Qéfrongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.

o o
a) Meve  Hhan  dwoe Baeke 10 Iy
b) cshd\f Do  ave  aNailohle 1a Clasg

. <
c) CMPug EC(\“LV MI&/
o R
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Sessioni ‘2012-20223

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. &S /No

B) Name of Students (Optional) ...’.._Rok\fl k‘ = rRo.méaLQ ...... Nc.hgx.e.... ...Gender: M/ F
C)Class . BSC.. T eas Faculty: Scignte / Arts

|} Subject Offered Erktj/\fkh, .Tﬁm‘aj.‘k.(.,....(_.‘,.é.,..@bd&icg wMeadha

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

eFEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

eThe response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

! A)8510100% ' - 3)701084% ' 2)551069% 1) 30to 54% 0) Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
( \;j/Thoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A Always effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

\4) Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

\}( Always fair . 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair
6. Was your performarnce in assignments discussed with you?

M Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.
0) Never

M Regularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely ;
/}{/s Ladke
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

) Sienificantly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1)Marginally  0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
A1 Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
A7 Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
\AJ Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A Every time 3)Usually  2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and eacourage you with providing right level of

challenges. '

Fully 3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to \

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. =t
A7 Every time 3)Usually  2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring. review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4) Strongly agree 3)Agree  2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative learing and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4)Toagreatextent  3) Moderate |2 Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4) Strongly agree 3) Agree \/Z{Neural 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
18. E.ﬂ”orts are made by the |r;st1t1ne/teachers to mculcale soft skills, life skills and ernployablllty skills to make you ready
for the world of work.
4) Toagreatextent  3) Moderate \Z(Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all %o
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4) Above 90% 3) 70 - 89% v2’)/50— 69% 1)30—49%  0) Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree 3) Agree 2 Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.

a) Lant more dvo boel=g h\n \”}U__Lm—ra ’
b hrvange Study teur.
o Developed ’?\uﬁ%ro\u’\& ; %C\)k(
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Session§_2022-20221

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

Her/his identity will not be revealed.

Nt
A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.  Yes FNa__
B) Name of Students (Optional) /D\ Na. 'D)"Q!‘ﬂ ....... P lMPtL\\U’l ................. Gender\M.U‘

st v
C) Class B3¢ 120 yeen Faculty: Science / Arts—

................................... i F AN R R s ey e e S R e Res

 subjectofiered.. ENGNSN: Macubl | physics, Mathmabics, (omputer Sotnie

{

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

eEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

W47 85 to 100% 3) 70 to 84% ' 2)551069% ' 1) 3010 54% 0) Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers ;;reparc for the classes?
’ \A’f Thoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicatg?
W Always effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

W Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
\fj’Always fair 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in assi gnments discussed with you?
&) Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

Uéc ularl 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarel 0) Never
- ch‘
Dr. L.S. Ladke
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8 The teaching and menloring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

W Significantly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1)Marginally  0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
véfStrongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Wy Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
YyrEvery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
W)/Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges. ;

Wy Fully 3) Reasonably 2)Partially  1)Slightly  0)Unable to .
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. o
— 4y Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leamning process.
4) Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4) Toagreatextent  \3¥Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4) Strongly agree B8YAgree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the ingitulc/teachcrs to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready

.

for the world of work.
4) Toagreatextent  \3)YModerate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all .
.. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4) Above 90% 3)70-89% 2)50-69% 1)30-49% 0)Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree 3y Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.

o Meed p\cud apound .
b) r\\eed Bus mu““&

g Need (ondeen . /C/gdkf/
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha.Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Session¥2622-2023 |
ot -»QJ

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond 1o all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. Yes/No

N
C) Class ...B&.c...i.’?.*.a.ewr Faculty: Science / Arls

_Subject Offered ....Ena.\(.ﬁh.\...(ﬁ\ay.a\’.m .,..Q.\T\E}":)S.QS...OT\QM‘SQMO,BQ.:..Cnm‘.l)-\'fﬁ Scien:

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

eFEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Y _#r8510 100% '* 3)7010 84% ' 2)551069% 1)3010 54% 0) Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
, Moroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
J)/Klways effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

chellem 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
A) Always fair © 3)Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
\_4)1E.vcry time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

A 'I’lcgularl)' 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely —
j@ﬂ) K=
Dr. L.S. Ladke
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
\},\'S?gnil‘ucamly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1)Marginally ~ 0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
\}ﬁ;rongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
AyEvery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
.,4—)’€very time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) | don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
fvery lime 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. )
- \4')’ﬁxlly 3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. i
A)Fvery time 3)Usually  2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4) Strongly agree _3YAgree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4)Toagreatextent  3yModerate  2) Somewhat 1) Very litle  0) Not atall
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4) Strongly agree \_}fngn:e 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
18. Effons are made by the mstlmtdteacl'lers to inculcate soﬁ.skllls life skills and employablmy skills to make you ready
r the world of work.
: 4)Toagreatextent _3YModerate  2) Somewhat 1) Very litle  0)Not at all v
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4) Above 90% I70-89% 2)50-69% 1)30-49%  0) Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree 3 Agree 2)Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.

a) P\Gﬂavo\ma ,

b Need bus Pac'nl'\h‘os K e
o
; _FLask=
N(ECl Canteen r. L.S. Ladke
PRINCIPAL

S. Science & Arts Collego
Bhadrawati, Dist-Chandrapur

.



Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Session‘ 2022-202§;

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

e
A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. Yes/No

©
B) Name of Students (Optional) '-R\ Al 'B'? 3% L Y SR Gender: M / l-!/

C) Class :\)) S:m., ........ Faculty: Science / Arts

<J Subject Offered .. CEZC\\QN‘P})\S ,’% Q\ﬂﬂ3)7~00 \Odj T e

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

) 83 to 100% 3) 70 fo 84% 2)5510%9% 1)30t054% ' 0)Below30%
~ “low well did the teachers [;repare for the classes?
{ ,  ~A) Thoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
vA) Always effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

“4) Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
\/() Always fair 3) Usually fair  2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
A Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

\/47 Regularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
1)) I 2=
1.5, Ladke
PFRIMTIPAL
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
~47 Significantly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1)Marginally  0) Notatall

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
w1 Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
B Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

ArEvery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

M Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges. )
W Fully 3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
3 Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4)Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree ) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
~47 To a great extent 3) Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4) Stmngly:\gree 3 Agree o 2) Neutral 1) Disa:gree 0) Strongly disa%ree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work. -
4) Toagreatextent  3) Moderate 2YSomewhat 1) Very little 0) Not at all .
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, ctc. while

teaching.
4) Above 90% 3170 -89% 2)50-69% 1)30-49%  0) Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree  3TAgree - 2)Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.
N )
a) \vve n%_f e\ “)’MAB o "'.un(“m\’ '
\ - ‘
b) \nQ0e Y an ?uc}\\j_\;

c) \‘5\893\ Place Yo Lo\bou}l’r\i\) W
7 LS. Ladke
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Sessionfg()ﬁz-zozy
Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. Yes/No

o 9 v
B) Name of Students (Optional) Gudljapammhansélr\zjh ............ Gender: M /F

C) Class BSQIILM\,QQY Faculty: Scit:.n/cc/Arls
) Subject Offered cBz).... . Chemistry . . Bomnj,zoomﬁtj .

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

o All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

eThe response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

~4) 850 100% 3) 70 to 84% 2)551069% 1) 30 to 54% ' 0) Below 30% ‘
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
( , _AyThoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
/4)/ Always effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

) Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4ﬂ\lways fair 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair
6. Was your performance in‘assignments discussed with you?
_AyEvery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

A)/chularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Nt‘a,vir
K

¥ SAL
N.S. Scix Atz C

g ollege

rawali, .J:a:-Cl.a(xdrapul



8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive. social and emotional growth
£ 2 y £ gl

),) Significantly 3) Very well  2) Moderately )Marginally  0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
—4Y Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
/p)' Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
,4’)/Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
47 Every time 3)Usually  2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. 1
4) Fully 3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to N
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. i
45 Every time 3)Usually  2)Sometimes I)Rarely  0)Never

15. The institution makes cffort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

’4)/ Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

//4) To a great extent 3) Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
: 4) Strongly agret‘a 3) Agree «22'§emral 1) Disagme. 0) Strongly disagree.
18. Efforts arc made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready

-

for the world of work.
#)Toagreatextent 3 Moderate  2)Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Notat all .
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. )
4) Above 90% 3) 70 - 89% /2‘)63 —-69% 1)30-49% 0)Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree 3) Agree /Zﬁdeutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.

9 Equipmerd Qre not  adequate.
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Sessionh(ﬂZ-ZOZii

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. Yes /139/

By Name of Students (Optional) Achal. fanfindna.. W .................. Gender: M ¥
Es
C)Class B.-S.C—.‘m(jsl.é.... Faculty: Sci?zn/ce / Arts
e J Subject Offered PCM .........................................................................................

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

eEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey rega rding teaching Learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

0/85 to 100% ) 70 to 84% 2)55t069% 1) 30to54% 0) Below 30%
“Jow well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
(4 wﬁ‘ horoughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
M/Always effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

M/Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Qﬁ\lways fair 3) Usually fair  2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
W{ Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship. Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

Mcgulurly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
K&
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& The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

migniﬁcamly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1)Marginally  0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
M’glrongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ouicomes and programme outcomes.
!')/Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
bfgvery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4‘)6/ery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. :
@ Fully 3)Reasonably 2)Partially  1)Slightly  0) Unableto o
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. e
&y Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
¢fSwonglyagree  3)Agree  2)Newral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. i
Toagreatextent  3)Moderate  2)Somewhat 1) Very litdle 0) Not at all E
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4)Swonglyagree  3Agree  2)Neutral 1) Disagree ) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work. 2
4) To a greatextent  3) Moderate Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all .
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools su¢h as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4) Above 90% 370-89% 2)50-69% 1)30-49%  0) Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree Gr){\gree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha.Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur

Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Sessiong_z‘022-202§j

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.  Yes / }K
< 7
B) Name of Students (Optional) c&]l)&.l Ksha... AT hokyao... Sux | TR Gender: M/ F

C)Class ..BQC‘BIQL Seay Faculty: Scielrﬁ-/ Arts

~ Subject Offered ... CB2ueTuid Cb.emf.rrfzg«. . LBO"}‘Q”&] 2. 200 ,?3)

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

\5,)'8’5 to 100% 3) 70 to 84% 2)55t069% 1) 30to 54% 0) Below 30%
2 How well did the (wchers'prepare for the classes?
/ yhoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly . 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A Always effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

dyFixcellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
_4)yAlways fair 3) Usually fair  2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
_AyFvery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

Mgularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
a e
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
A)Sienificantly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1)Marginally  0) Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

- Btrongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

}}Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

_ArEvery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

AyFvery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges. ;

A Fally 3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

d)Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leamning process.

4)Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

A)yTo a great extent 3) Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4) Strongly agree .3) Agree (2 Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work. #

4) To a great extent 3)Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all \
19. What percentage of teachers use [CT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. - '

4) Above 90% 3)70-89% (2)50-69% 1)30-49%  0) Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4) Strongly agree 3) Agree Mmm 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Session’t 2022-202?3

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

B) Name of Students (thioml) 5\‘\\ “ Q“\.\ ﬁ\\h‘\ qu\de ................. Gender: M //F/
C)Class %‘“ -1 chr Faculty: Science /!Affs

. Subject Offered 2 h%\SSh s V\Q\TCHh; §is SOC;O\Om ¥ H&T‘d{y ). G\O%’( q9 9 h\)

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

o All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

eFach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

eThe response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

—478510 100% 3) 70 to 84% 2)551069% 1) 30 to 54% 0) Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

_ArThoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

_A4AY Always effective 3) Sometimes cﬁ'ec'tivc 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

_A4) Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
_~1) Always fair 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

_A) Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit
opportunities for students.

))‘chularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

Dr. L.S. Ladke
PrRINCIPAL
N.S. Sciencr & Arts College
Bhadrawati, Dist-Chandrapur




8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive. social and emotional growth.
_—47 Significantly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1)Marginally  0) Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
/t) Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
_AYEvery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
_—4TEvery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
_4) Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. i
4) Fully __—3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4) Every time _—>) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4) Strongly agree _3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
/ﬁ) To a great extent 3) Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little 0) Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_—=4) Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready

for the world of work.
—4) To a great extent 3) Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all \
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such' as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. ”
4) Above 90% _3)70-89% 2)50-69% 1)30-49%  0)Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree —37 Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha.Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic ¢ Scssmn‘ 2022-ZOZSJ

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere cffort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. )(s /No

B) Name of Students (Optnonal) \"\C\H'\l{'(]a f)qmoéh P‘d"'{ﬁm .Gender: M/)/

C)Class .. g Pl F’f,d.{ Faculty: Scnence/}ffs
, Subject Offered .. E‘h% \)Sh mcl'fc{‘!'hl 5. ]0]0'3'\/ H\Sﬁ'ﬁ'{", G\Ogm pw

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

eThe response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
—4) 8510 100% 3) 70 to 84% 2)551069% 1)30to0 54% 0) Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers pyepare for the classes?
&) Thoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
——4) Always effective 3) Sometimes effettive 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

—4) Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
—) Always fair 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
—47) Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit
opportunities for students.
=47 Regularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1).Rarely 0) Never&
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8. The teaching and menloring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth
s £ ) y i gl

_4) Significantly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1)Marginally  0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
~— 17 Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
—) Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
—4) Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
—14) Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. !
4) Fully —3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to 3
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. '
4) Every time ) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4) Strongly agree  —3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
_—4)Toagreatextent  3)Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little 0) Not at all ;
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_—4) Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work.
—4) To a great extent 3) Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all \
19. What percentage of teachers use [CT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

oA

teaching.
4) Above 90% —3)70-8%% 2)50-69% 1)30-49% 0) Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree _—3¥ Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Sessinnf;UZZ-zozgj

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to ali the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. yc/s /No

B) Name of Students (Optional) ... Rundq  yadnundrn CUKE. . Gender M '4

¢y class . DT 1edY. Faculty: Science / A#¢
y ; \ \ Prey
. Subject Offered ... ﬁhﬁh&h 5 MTCH"'\\ ¥ éomo\oé')(, : \'US%Y?', o 303(4

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

eFach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

__4) 8510 100% " 3)70 t0 84% 2)551069% 1) 30to 54% 0) Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

~4) Thoroughly 3) Satisfactorily . 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

=—2) Always effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

—4) Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
——4r Always fair ' 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

—4yEvery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit
opportunities for students.

%) Regularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates vou in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
£ <] J Y = I

_—4 Significantly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1)Marginally  0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

— Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

——4yEvery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

—4) Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4y Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. |

4) Fully —3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to )

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4) Every time —3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4) Strongly agree  —3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. .
__4)Toagreatextent  3)Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little 0) Not at all &
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the in;f.titutd!wdms to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work.
—4)To a great extent 3) Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all \
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4) Above 90% _/}) 70-89%  2)50-69% 1)30-49%  0) Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree _-3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.
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Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting @ student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. Yes/No

B) Name of Students (thional) &.Q%C\}}'Z—ddﬁ ............................. Gender: M/ F
C) Class &'ﬂ II y’f&w— Faculty: Sc.ience/ Arts
. —, Subject Offered E.hg«tlb.h,..MQJL@L}.N../...H:‘.S.\’.Q.).(?j.)-.SQQ.XQ%&.;..%ﬁQ@?’S%j

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

eEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

‘49/85 10 100% 3) 70 to 84% 2)551069% 1) 30to 54% 0) Below 30%
2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
7 Vﬁhoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
VfAlways effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

W Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
V(Always fair 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in-assignments discussed with you?
WEvery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

Yﬁ{egularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
d o
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Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawau, Dist. Chandrapul
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic | Sessmn} 2022-202-j

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.  Yes /No

B) Name of Students (Optional) K(A\AMMMKDI(JC ................. Gender: M/ F
C)Class . GHIE\’CO/Y Faculty: Science / Arts

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

WS 1o 100% 3) 70 to 84% 2)551069% 1) 30to 54% 0) Below 30%
2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
g A4y Thoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
WrAlways effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

\4yExcellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

WrAlways fair 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

\4’)/Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

\kﬁcgularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
R
Or. IS, Ladke
i PAL

N.5. Science & Arts College
Bhadrawah Dist-Chandrapur



Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha.Bhadrawati
Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Session{_2_022-202§j'

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. Yes/No

1
B) Name of Students (thional) KLNS}TY‘Q{ ........ MMCUWC., ................... Gender: M/ F
C) Class B'ﬂ',[l_‘jem Faculty: Science / Arts

\ ., Subject Offered E\jﬂ&hrw, : Hb‘foﬁj G SoCllaj;f,@Coﬁia a}%{;

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.

1. How much/of the syllabus was covered in the class?

‘/4«)’8’5 to 100% 3) 70 to 84% 2)55t069% 1) 30to 54% 0) Below 30%
2 How well did-the teachers prépare for the classes?
>
\})’Thoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
\})ﬁlways effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

% }«)@ellenl 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness o internal evaluation process by the teachers.

vﬂ{ﬁ:;s fair 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

ﬁtimc 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit
opportunitigs’for students.

,\/ge/;larly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
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8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth

\/4 Significantly 3) Very well ~ 2) Moderately 1)Marginally  0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities o learn and grow.
Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
\})*Eary time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Ivery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) 1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Tvery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4) Fully \3)xea/sonatﬂy 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4) Every time W|y 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4) Strongly agree gree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leamning, participative learning and problem

solving met logies for enhancing learning experiences.
o0 a great extent 3) Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
\Aysz;:gly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready

for the world of work.
\9)T/o’a great extent 3) Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all §
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. -
4) Above 90% \})'K 89% 2)50-69% 1)30-— 49%  0) Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree gree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation /suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.
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Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Sessmn) 2022-202‘3—}

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.  Yes/No

v
B) Name of Students (Optional) . \ 0\3(} \!Q.Q\—Qiﬁ3jh, xonde . vevo..Gender: M/ F
C) Class BSC N \,»Q"\‘)i Faculty: Science / Arts

\—, Subject Offered .- “‘Q\Qe}\ ..... ! R\e(\ﬁen ?\\?\QS Moy

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

eThe response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

485 to 100% 3) 70 to 84% 2)551069% 1) 30to 54% 0) Below 30%
? How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
( , A Thoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
\47 Always effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

“4f Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
~)Always fair 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair
6. Was your performance in-assignments discussed with you?
\4rTivery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

\4 Regularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
MOC@Q s
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

¥ Significantly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1 )Marginally  0) Not at ali
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
\ 4] Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
\A} Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
A) Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. )
G Aully 3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to ;
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. N
W Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
Ay Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4) Toagreatextent  3) Moderate \_2JSomewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4) Strongly agree 3)Agree  \.Z) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work.

4) To a great extent 3) Moderate \2)Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

0
.

)

teaching.
4) Above 90% 3)70-89% \H'S50-69% 1)30-49%  0)Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree 3) Agree 2y Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.
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Nilkanthrao Shinde Science & Arts College, Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur
Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Sessioni_zﬁiz_zoz%}

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.  Yes /No

B) Name of Students (Optional) .. SS.5 I T T S Gender: M/ F
na’
C)Class BS¢ .. AT Faculty: Science / A}tﬁ
- Subject Offered ....... Co.mp.x.&.@.’.t,...s.d e x\_;..e..xmox?rfnl......\g.hj XL

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

eThe response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
485 1o 100% 3)70 to 84% ' 2)551069% "1)30t0 54% 0) Below 30%
~ How well did the teachers pr;pare for the classes?
(5 &,Yﬁomughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
.Af){\lways effective  3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

fxcellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
%ways fair 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Ivery time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

\zy)ﬁcgularl y 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely o 0) Never
%@/.1&7
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8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Migniﬁcamly 3) Very well  2) Moderately I)Marginally  0) Not at ali
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Mrongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
~4rfvery time 3)Usually  2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
\‘Q'Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Mvery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges. )
~tyfully 3)Reasonably 2)Partially  1)Slightly  0) Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. B
~3YEvery time 3)Usually  2)Sometimes 1)Rarely  0)Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4) Toagreatextent . 3)}Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4) Strongly agree Ihegree  2) Neutral  1)Disagree _0) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready

for the world of work.

4) To a great extent WOderate 2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not at all \
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4) Above 90% \34)% -89% 2)50-69% 1)30-49%  0)Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4) Strongly agree \}){\gree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.

a) deve\op  Fne P\ aw“a

b) 15508 move  dhe 2 beoXs JKE=

5 m’“‘b‘( e Stuly Jeoly s
Dr. LS. Ladke

) PRIYCIPAL

! Belonece & Arts College
4ndrawaty, Dist-Chandrapur



Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,Bhadrawati
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Student Satisfaction Survey- Academic Scssion% _2:07',2-2022‘1

Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

Her/his identity will not be revealed.
S
A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. Yes /No
B) Name of Students (Optional) AC.\{\Q.\ z \} \“DA?\Udd 'Ikb\'Y weriierenaoGender: M/ F
nd o
C) Class&.’:S..C..ll..tjﬁ‘,‘.'f,. Faculty: Science / Arts
¢ s€MIV)

. Subject Offered ...C,@.m.?@\—.err..SC‘QEDC& ......................................................

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

eFach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.
1. How muchof the syllabus was covered in the class?
\}ﬂé to 100% . 3)701084% 2)551069% 1) 3010 54% 0) Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
¢~ \Moroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly . 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor

4. Thit/e:y’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
\/f%ways fair ) 3) Usually fair  2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit
opportunities for students.
\A:;Iarly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
//@OM/“‘
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive. social and emotional growth.

\ygigniﬁcanlly 3) Very well  2) Moderately 1)Marginally ~ 0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
\ﬁ'{vongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, COUrse QuULCOMES and programme outcomes.
\j}oﬁ/very time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4y fivery time 3)Usually  2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. )
\)ffully 3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable to .
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. =
\j}évcry time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
\.ﬁ"éﬂiﬂgly agree  3)Agree  2)Newral  1)Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. .

4) To a great extent oderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not atall "
17. Teachers encourage you to partici in extracurricular activities.

4) Strongly agree \)G/A:: 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work.

4) To a great extent Moderate  2) Somewhat 1) Very littte 0)Notatall
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

=’

teaching.

4) Above 90% \}74 89% 2)50-69% 1)30-49% 0) Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teachix;@ng process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation/ suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.

a)(\‘n’ﬂﬂa& 5*\)%7 4 U q—edurab,
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Guidelines for Students

As per the format and the direction of NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) Bangalore, our college is
conducting a student satisfaction survey regarding Teaching-leaning and Evaluation, Which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.  Yes /No

B) Name of Students (Optional) o HKaotika B Q.ud.u...B.l?. S KAY oo Gender: M/ F
C)Class .55 C .Dn.d..\,sar __ Faculty: Sci¥ce / Arts
¢csemN)
s Subject Offered ....... c:amp.uiex...;c.zsnce_ .......................................................

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

o All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can
also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching Learning process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
8510 100% 3) 70 to 84% 2)55t069% 1) 30t0 54% 0) Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers ;;repam for the classes?
(% /4)/ Thoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A '.:‘\lways effective 3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally effective 0) Very Poor
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

A) Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

le'ays fair 3) Usually fair  2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair 0) Unfair
6. Was your performance in'assignmcnts discussed with you?

Jf)/évcry time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Student exchange and field visit

opportunities for students.

A Regularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely ~ 0) Never
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8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

‘%igniﬁcamly 3) Very well  2) Moderately )Marginally ~ 0) Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

\})/ Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

&Y Every time 3) Usually 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

A Every time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
AyEvery time 3) Usually 2)Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges. )
4 Fully 3)Reasonably 2) Partially  1)Slightly  0)Unableto :

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. o
A Every time 3)Usually ~ 2)Sometimes 1)Rarely  0)Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
A7 Strongly agree 3) Agree 2)Newtral  1)Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4) To a great extent ﬂoderatc 2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not atall
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4) Strongly agree \}«)’Agrec 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready

.

for the world of work.
4)Toagreatextent _3YModerate  2) Somewhat 1) Very little  0) Not atall -
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. >
4) Above 90% 0-89% 2)50-69% 1)30-49%  0)Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4) Strongly agree  3)yAgree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree  0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experiencein your institution.

a) A-qmnje_ Ao f't""?u"-““"‘]
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